# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kurt Versen Company	05/23/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kurt Versen Inc.
Street Address:	10 Charles Street
City:	Westwood
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07675

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10833849

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: pagodoa@federalresearch.com

Correspondent Name: CBC Companies dba Federal Research
Address Line 1: 1030 Fifteenth Street, NW, Ste 920

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marvin Lawrence

Total Attachments: 2 source=331650#page1.tif source=331650#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016072 FRAME: 0279

500033408

H \$40.00

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Kurt Versen Company	Name: Kurt Versen Inc.			
+	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10 Charles Street			
Execution Date(s) May 23, 2005				
✓ Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Westwood			
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: NJ			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:07675			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2ip. <u>07070</u>			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10833849  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City:	8. Payment Information			
State:Zip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number:				
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	2 9A 05/26/05			
Signature	Date			
Sonya Szot Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, KURT VERSEN COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of New Jersey, and having a place of business at 10 Charles Street, Westwood, New Jersey 07675, is the owner, by an assignment recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on May 6, 2004, in Reel 014607, Frame 0171, of certain new and useful improvements in WALL-WASH LIGHTING, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed April 28, 2004, under Serial No. 10/833,849; and

WHEREAS, KURT VERSEN INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a place of business at 10 Charles Street, Westwood, New Jersey 07675, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said KURT VERSEN COMPANY has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said KURT VERSEN INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and it hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said KURT VERSEN INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND the said KURT VERSEN COMPANY hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

KURT VERSEN COMPANY

by

Steven Silverstein

Title: President

May 23, 2005 Date:

Name: Susan A. Vallario

Secretary

RECORDED: 05/27/2005

406738\_1\004053

Attest:

PATENT REEL: 016072 FRAME: 0281